1. Name of conveying party(les): To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Tatsuys SUZUKI Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): OLYMPUS CORPORATION 4.3.2, Islatagys Zehone, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed logether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(e) Additional number or receiving party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Definited A Galf. Etc., POSO Sulf A HARTSONILLP, SOS Sulf Card Avenus. Sale 1900 Los Angeles. CA 90071 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and boiled, the fungoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the pole of the page if paying by deposit account) Mail Stop Assignment tecordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450	Form PTO-1595		05-02-2000		MENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Tatsuya SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006	1-3-92	RI I		TTER Pater	nt and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsuya SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled. Dartish C. Adl. Edg.					2	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsuya SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
Tatsuya SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?	To the Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patent	s: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy t	_	
Tatsuya SUZUKI Additional name(a) of conveying party(es) attached?	1. Name of conveying par	rty(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	. T	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 4, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Darlush G. Adli, Eaq. HOGAN & HARTSON LLP. S00 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1990 Enclosed Proposit account number: S0-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450 P.D. Box 1450 P.D. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450 P.D. Box 1450	Tatsuya SUZUKI			OLYMPUS CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes	No Shibuya-ku	Tokyo 151-0072 Japan	47. 47. 42.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance:				13%	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: April	4, 2006				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No			Additional r	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🛭 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adii, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON LL.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 B. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adii, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON LL.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Deposit account number: **Benciosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account** **Benciosed** Authorized	If this document is beir	ng filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the a	oplication is: April 4, 2006		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli Lesq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	A. Patent Application	n No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON LL.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of t		Additional	numbers attached?	⊠ No		
HOGAN & HARTSON LL.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Enclosed		document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Los Angeles, CA 90071 Content of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Date: April 25, 2006 Date: Apr	HOGAN & HARTS			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Dariush G. Adli Date: April 25, 2006 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					ınt	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			8. Deposit acc	count number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	w.			50-1314		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dariush G. Adli Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	•	D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Date: April 25, 2006 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Statement and signatu	ıre.			8	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	To the best of my know	wledge and belief, the foregoina is t	rue and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the origina	ਲ il docur∰ent. ਦ	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Dre	10/10	· 	_	,)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Mall	Dariush G. Adli	Date: April 2	25, 2006	71 .	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)			300	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			er sheet information to:		8	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		·		Services	3	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
05/01/2 01 FC:		Δle)	965	
90					-01/2 FC:8	
					92	

\\LA - 72761/0300 - 262917 v1

PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0471

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (1-8) Name(s) of Inventor(s) (5) Tatsuya SUZUKI (1) (2)(6)(7)(3)(8) (4)In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to **OLYMPUS CORPORATION** (9) Name of Assignee (10)State of Incorporation of (10) Japan Assianee (11)Address of Assignee (11) of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Identification of Invention, such (12) PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PROCESSING (12)as Title, Case Number or for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Foreign Application Number United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon. (13)Date(s) of Signing of (13) on April 4, 2006 Declaration The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Signature of Inventor 1 Tatsuya SUZUKI Date: Apr. 4, 2006 Date: ____ Signature of Inventor 2_____ Signature of Inventor 3_____ Date: _____ Date: Signature of Inventor 4_____

Signature of Inventor 5_____

Signature of Inventor 6_____

WI A - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

Date: _____

Date: ____

PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 04/25/2006